EXHIBIT 5

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Media Alert: Juniper Networks to Showcase its Unified Cybersecurity Platform and Industry Insights at RSA 2018

By GlobeNewswire, April 12, 2018, 02:39:00 PM EDT

Highlights include keynote from CEO Rami Rahim, interactive demonstration from Juniper Threat Labs, speaking sessions and product demonstrations

SAN FRANCISCO, April 12, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Juniper Networks (NYSE:JNPR), an industry leader in automated, scalable and secure networks, today announced details regarding its upcoming presence at RSA, an annual conference where the world talks security.

See headlines for JNPR

View Print Version More from GlobeNewswire

- Juniper Networks
 Announces Date and
 Webcast Information for
 Upcoming Investor
 Conferences for May 2018
- Media Alert: Juniper Networks to Showcase its Unified Cybersecurity Platform and Industry Insights at RSA 2018
- Juniper Networks
 Simplifies Threat
 Response with
 Enhancements to its
 Unified Cybersecurity
 Platform

Referenced Stocks
JNPR 75% Rate It

Punctuated by a keynote from Chief Executive Officer Rami Rahim, Juniper Networks will be showcasing Juniper Threat Labs'

interactive Mobile Threat Inspector for booth visitors and cross-industry leadership with the Cyber Threat Alliance, as well as furthering the security conversation and highlighting key areas of importance in the year ahead.

Keynote Highlights

 Keynote from Rami Rahim, Juniper Networks CEO: Juniper's CEO, Rami Rahim, will take the stage to present a keynote focusing on innovation that prevents adversaries from exploiting the internet for personal and political gain. Giving a call to action to the Agents of Change, Rahim will reflect on what we've learned thus far and imagine a future where cybersecurity threats can be stopped before they originate. Wednesday, April 18, 4:05 PM

Session Highlights

 Sending a Human to do a Machine's Job - Addressing Threats with Analytics: Nick Bilogorskiy, cybersecurity strategist at Juniper Networks and member of the Juniper Threat Labs team, will discuss how companies can identify the benefits of behavioral analytics and provide tips for incorporating these tools into the network. Thursday, April 19, 9:15 AM

Booth Highlights

DOCKET

Interactive Demonstration - What's Hiding on Your Phone? Juniper Threat Labs Has the Answer: Most people don't realize what's on their mobile phone. There could be spyware, adware, you name it, roaming around and wreaking havoc under the radar. In this interactive demonstration at the Juniper Networks Booth (3615), visitors who are interested in participating can allow the Juniper Threat Labs team to run a diagnostic of the traffic on their personal mobile devices to find out exactly who has access to their information. After connecting to a designated WiFi hotspot, the Juniper Threat Labs team will monitor the traffic taking place on the mobile phone, analyze it and show participants the sites and IP addresses that their phone is visiting. The team will then classify each of them into a handful of categories such as known/good sites, bad sites and unknown sites. Once the diagnostic is complete, participants will be presented with a personalized readout of the findings.

4/19/2018

Mais Alet: 117nipa/ Noto 659td/9Hd/Acas Dis Obifierer/b 657ec7/rity Filetoin Och/1161/16By InFigure at 8 524 2018 - NASDAQ.com

through the entire network and how to detect, identify, prioritize and block them with end-to-end protection. Demonstrations will include:

Juniper Advanced Threat Prevention (ATP) Appliance and SRX Next-Generation Firewall
with an infected host

- Juniper Advanced Threat Prevention (ATP) Appliance analytics
- Juniper Sky Advanced Threat Prevention (Sky ATP) with Office 365
- Carbon Black integration with an infected host and STIX/TAXII
- Product Demonstration Total Visibility & Control: Juniper Networks will demonstrate how its unified cybersecurity platform, powered by Software-Defined Secure Networks (SDSN), allows enterprises to leverage the entire network to deliver adaptive enforcement and one-touch mitigation to protect from advanced threats. Demonstrations will include:
 - · Automated threat mitigation with ForeScout integration
 - · IoT remediation of compromised IP device (webcam)
 - Consistent policies across multicloud (AWS)
- Presentation Cryptocurrency Malware: Nick Bilogorskiy, cybersecurity strategist at Juniper Networks, will dive into the various types of attacks that are used to extort money and offer guidance on how to avoid them. Wednesday, April 18, 11:00 AM - Juniper Networks Booth 3615
- Presentation Infecting the Enterprise: Abusing Office365 + PowerShell for Covert C2: Craig Dods, chief security architect at Juniper Networks, shines a light on the potential hazards of Microsoft's SaaS offerings and outlines how an attacker can leverage the combination of Office365 + PowerShell to take advantage of various native features. Wednesday, April 18, 2:00 PM - Juniper Networks Booth 3615

Executive Briefings

• Members of the Juniper executive team, as well as representatives from Juniper Threat Labs, will be available for press interviews during the conference. Please contact Michelle Zimmermann (mzimmermann@juniper.net) with any requests.

Decoding RSA & Cybersecurity Trends on Twitter

RM

• Throughout the event, Juniper Networks' in-house cybersecurity experts will be offering real-time insights around key industry and RSA conference trends through a series of daily videos on Twitter. Be sure to follow **@JuniperNetworks** for the latest.

Additional Resources:

• Juniper Threat Labs

DOCKE.

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

4/19/2018

- Cyber Threat Alliance Welcomes Juniper Networks as Newest Member
- Blog: Juniper Networks Joins the Cyber Threat Alliance
- Follow Juniper Networks online: Facebook | Twitter | LinkedIn
- Juniper Blogs and Community: J-Net
- Juniper 1on1 app: Keep up with all things Juniper from your smartphone. Download the app from **iTunes** and **Google Play store** today

About Juniper Networks

Juniper Networks simplifies the complexities of networking with products, solutions and services in the cloud era to transform the way we connect, work and live. We remove the traditional constraints of networking to enable our customers and partners to deliver automated, scalable and secure networks that connect the world. Additional information can be found at Juniper Networks (www.juniper.net) or connect with Juniper on Twitter and Facebook.

Juniper Networks, the Juniper Networks logo and Junos are registered trademarks of Juniper Networks, Inc. and/or its affiliates in the United States and other countries. Other names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

Media Relations:

Emily Scher

Juniper Networks

(408) 936-1226

escher@juniper.net



Source: Juniper Networks

This article appears in: News Headlines

Referenced Stocks: JNPR

Latest News Video







Kasich pushing 'common

sense' gun I...



Fighting sexual violence

Woman's ...

Related stocks Articles Subscribe

- 3 Value Stocks for Retirement
- 4/19/2018 07:01 PM
- ▶ Intel Corp. May Be Entering the Smartphone, Tablet and Wearable Chip Markets 4/19/2018 06:41 PM
- Badger Meter Deals With a "Lumpy" First Quarter 4/19/2018 06:30 PM





